

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14801/2025

Smt Narendra Kanwar W/o (Late) Shri Mohan Singh,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority and Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Sukriti Kasliwal
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/02/2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time as last opportunity to remove the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J